501908731 05/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dietmar Jockel	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOTT AG	
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10	
City:	Mainz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8101019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)549-0404 Phone: 631-549-4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER
Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4632

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1 source=sahr#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 81

PATENT REEL: 028147 FRAME: 0707 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the sufficiency of which I hereby

acknowledge, the undersigned, DIETMAR JOCKEL, a citizen of Germany whose full

residence and postal address is Posewitz 8, 07774 Camburg, Germany, herewith states

the following:

I hereby assign all of my right, title and interest in and to United States

Letters Patent No. 8,101,019 issued on January 24, 2012 to:

Schott AG

Hattenbergstrasse 10 55122 Mainz

Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

I further state that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative

all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign

all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to add said Assignee to enforce

proper patent protection for said invention.

Dated: 23. 17pril 2012

DIETMAR JOCKEL